Nil: Non-locking
push type
G:
Lead wire length
300 mm
L:
With lead wire
(Length 300 mm)

Base Mounted
Valve Single Unit
How to Order
For details about certified products
conforming to international standards,
visit us at www.smcworld.com.
1-6-28
Specifications
Solenoid Specifications
SX3000
SX5000
SX7000
Response Time
Note) Based on dynamic performance test, JIS B 8375-1981. (Coil temperature: 20°C, at rated voltage)
Series
Fluid
Internal pilot
Operating pressure range
(MPa)
External pilot
Operating pressure range
(MPa)
Ambient and fluid temperature (°C)
Max. operating frequency (Hz)
Manual override
Pilot exhaust method
Mounting orientation
Impact/Vibration resistance (m/s2)Note)
Enclosure
SX3000 SX5000 SX7000
Air
0.15 to 0.7
0.1 to 0.7
0.2 to 0.7
–100 kPa to 0.7
0.25 to 0.7
0.25 to 0.7
0.25 to 0.7
Max. 50
10
3
5
3
Pilot valve individual exhaust
Common exhaust type for main and pilot valve
Lubrication Not required
Unrestricted
150/30
Dusttight
5
3
2 position single
2 position double
3 position
Operating pressure range
Pilot
pressure
range
2 position double
2 position single
3 position
2 position single, double
3 position
Internal pilot
External pilot